

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16203/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 20/05/2004 in CWP.3174/2003
of the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

M/S. MASTER CONSTRUCTION CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. AV. Palli, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Uppal, Adv.

Mrs.Rekha Palli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Amareshwari, Adv.

Mrs. Asha G. Nair, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As the decision of this Court in Konkan Railway is stated to be under consideration

before a larger bench, put up this matter after six weeks.

(S. Thapar)

(Phoolan Wati Arora)

PS to Registrar

Court Master